onRarish Co,

Meeting of the Parish Council
Monday 10 October 2022 at 7.30
Eastwell Village Hall

Dear Councillor,
You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Eaton Parish Council to be held on the Monday 10%
October 2022 at 7.30pm

Members of the Public are invited to attend the above meeting. Public Participation will take place
before the start of the meeting for a period of ten minute and once the meeting has commenced
members of the public are requested not to speak unless invited.

Terry Brown clerk@eatonpc.org.uk
2" October 2022

Agenda
1 Public Time
Apologies for absence
To receive declarations of interest and consider any requests for dispensations
Borough and County Councillor Time

/1 To approve the draft minutes of the meeting of the 8™ August 2022
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To consider matters arising

/1 To review progress on allotment maintenance issues

/2 To discuss footpath concerns (Clir Tong)

/3 To review progress with the Belvoir Estate tenancy agreement.

/3 To consider progress on the possible development of the Undle (Clir Harrison)

7 To receive the Clerk’s report

8 Correspondence
Emails:
16/8/2022 Les Bettley re car parking problems
25/8/2022 Ruth Allen re Parish defibrillators
26/8/2022 Sharpes re changes bus timetable
30/8/2022 MBC re new Assistant Director for Planning
30/8/2022 Leics Police re Saxby burglary

26/9/2022 Alicia Kearns MP re Vale of Belvoir AONB
29/9/2022 Melton Borough Council re 22/00944/GDOAGR called to Committee

9 Planning:

/1 22/00908/FUL - Agricultural Barn Glebe Farm Waltham Lane Eaton

/2 Cranyke Farm, Eastwell, relating to enforcement reference 21/00109/USE.
10 Eaton
11 Eastwell

/1 To review progress on speeding concerns
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13

14

15
18

Goadby Marwood

To consider matters for discussion and resolution

/1 to review the Eaton Parish Council Reserves Policy

/2 to discuss recent proposals to support the future development of the ECPA (ClIr
Hardy)

/3 to consider an Allotments Association

/4 to review the maintenance of Parish defibrillators

Finance

/1 August and September 2022 payments to be approved (see attached)

/2 to reconcile Bank accounts at 2.10.2022
Current a/c £4370.48
Deposit a/c £12105.46

To receive items for the next meeting.

Date of next meeting: Monday 11™ November at 7.30 pm Eaton Village Hall.

Payments to 2/9/2022

Goadby Marwood VH inv 151 35 09/08/2022 10.00
Goadby Marwood VH inv 156 36 09/08/2022 15.00
Burnt Oak inv 02563 37 09/08/2022 372.00
Swalec 38 12/08/2022 116.97
T Brown re August salary 39 18/08/2022 357.48
Les Bettley re repairs 40 18/08/2022 58.00
Charges 21/08/2022 5.00

Craig Jones re allotments 41 25/08/2022 272.50
Eon oinv 113890 42 02/09/2022 178.80
Community Htbeat Trust re Goadby 43 02/09/2022 318.00

Payments to 3/9/22 to 2/10/22

Swalec 44 12/09/2022 114.77
Les Bettley noticebd 45 14/09/2022 22.00
Bank Charges 5.00

HMRC 2qtr paye 46 02/10/2022 268.20
T Brown re September sal 47 02/10/2022 357.48
Foxwise cting inv 128726 48 02/10/2022 48.00
Craig Jones inv 4 49 02/10/2022 25.00
Craig Jones inv 3 50 02/10/2022 59.99
Eaton Village Hall meeting 7/9/22 51 02/10/2022 8.00

T Brown re 2™ gtr expenses 52 02/10/2022 116.10

Bank Reconciliation 2/10/2022

HSBC Current 4370.48
HSBC Deposit 12105.46
16475.94
Operating 15,180.94
Herbage 225
Allotment Deposits 1070

16,475.94



